



\$~9

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 224/2016

SMT ANITA ROY Plaintiff

Through Mr. Lakhmi Chand, Adv

versus

SH SAMIR MAJUMDAR & ORS Defendants

Through Mr. S K Bhaduri, Adv for D-1

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv for D-3

CORAM:

**DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS), JOINT
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

30.01.2017

Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not still received copy of written statement filed by defendant no.1.

Ld counsel for defendant no.1 submits that though he has already supplied advance copy of written statement to the plaintiff, he undertakes to supply another copy.

Ld counsel for defendant no.2 & 3 seeks more time to file written statement.

Same be filed in accordance with law followed by rejoinder within two weeks thereafter. Last opportunity.



Defendant nos. 4 & 5 remain unserved as plaintiff has not taken steps for their service.

Plaintiff be directed to serve defendant nos. 4 & 5 through all prescribed modes, including dasti, as the last opportunity. Steps be taken within two weeks time.

Renotify for appearance of defendant nos. 4 & 5, completion of pleadings on 19th April, 2017.

DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 30, 2017

sm