

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 224/2016

SMT ANITA ROY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr Lakhmi Chand, Adv alongwith
plaintiff in person

versus

SH SAMIR MAJUMDAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms Kirti Parmar, Adv for D-1
Mr Manish Kumar, Adv for D-3

CORAM:

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

19.04.2017

Replication to written statement of defendant No.1 not filed.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he had misplaced the written statement of defendant No.1 therefore, he could not prepare the replication.

Two weeks time is sought for filing the replication.

Let replication of written statement of defendant No.1 be filed within two weeks from today.

Written statement on behalf of defendants 2 & 3 has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the defendant No.3 seeks two weeks time to file the written statement.

Let the written statement be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the other side followed by replication within two weeks time thereafter.

Defendants 4 & 5 have been served on 18.02.2017. But there is on appearance on their behalf nor they have filed any written statement.

Defendants 2, 4 & 5 may file the written statement in accordance with law with advance copy to the plaintiff who may file replication thereof within two weeks time thereafter.

Parties are directed to carry admission/denial through an affidavit to be filed within two weeks time and copies thereof be exchanged.

Renotify this matter on 01.08.2017 for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents.

**SH. AJAY KUMAR KUHAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 19, 2017

sk