



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 224/2016**

SMT ANITA ROY

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Lakhmi Chand, Adv along with
plaintiff in person.

versus

SH SAMIR MAJUMDAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. S.K. Bhaderi with Mr. Prem
Prakash and Ms. Vandana, Advs for
D-1
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv for D-3

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

01.08.2017

Replication to the Written Statement of defendant no. 1 already
filed by plaintiff.

Copy of same supplied to counsel for defendant no. 1.

Defendants no. 2 to 5 have not filed their Written Statement to
the suit of the plaintiff till date.

Parties are directed to file their affidavits for admission/denial
of documents within three weeks from today positively after
exchanging copies thereof.

Renotify the matter for completion of pleadings and
admission/denial of documents on 31.10.2017.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 01, 2017

c