



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 224/2016**

SMT ANITA ROY

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SH SAMIR MAJUMDAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. S. K. Bhaduri and

Ms. Vandana Kiran, Advs. for D-1

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 08.01.2018

I.A. NO. 262/2018 (u/S 151 CPC filed by defendants-Shipra Chakraborty and Garima Kapoor)

Notice of IA be issued to plaintiff through counsel, vide all prescribed modes including dasti and electronic, returnable for 25.01.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 08, 2018

sk