



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 224/2016**  
**SMT ANITA ROY** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nancy Roy, proxy counsel  
along with plaintiff in person

versus

**SH SAMIR MAJUMDAR & ORS** ..... Defendants  
Through: Mr. Dhan Mohan, proxy counsel.  
Mrs. Mitra Guha, D-3 in person.  
D-5 in person.

**CORAM:**  
**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
% **25.01.2018**

Lawyers are abstaining from work.

**I.A. No. 262/2018 (u/S 151 CPC filed by defendants-Shipra Chakraborty and Garima Kapoor)**

Notice of IA served upon plaintiff through counsel.

Plaintiff states that copy of IA has neither been supplied to him nor her counsel. Let another copy of IA be supplied to counsel of plaintiff against proper receipt within three working days from today positively.

Reply to the IA be filed by plaintiff within three weeks with advance copy to counsel for defendants/applicants.



**IA No. 5750/2016 (u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC filed by plaintiff)**

Reply to the IA filed by defendants 2 & 4.

Rejoinder to the reply of defendants, if any be filed by plaintiff within two weeks with advance copy to counsel for defendants.

**CS(OS) 224/2016**

Pleadings qua defendant No.1 are already complete.

Written statement alongwith vakalatnama filed by counsel for defendant Nos 2 & 4 are on record.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff does not wish to file replication to the written statement of defendants 2 & 4. In view of the same, opportunity given to plaintiff for filing of replication to the written statement of defendants 2 & 4 is hereby closed.

Mrs. Mitra Guha, defendant No.3 states that she does not want to file written statement to the suit of plaintiff. Her statement is taken on record.

Defendant No.1 has already filed affidavit for admission/denial of documents.

Plaintiff and other defendants are directed to file their affidavit for admission/denial of documents within three weeks with advance copy to each other.

They are further directed to produce the original documents in the Court, if not filed earlier, on the next date of hearing at the time of admission/denial of documents.



List the matter for marking of exhibits on documents and arguments on IA No. 262/2018 on 19.04.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 25, 2018**  
**sk**