



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 224/2016**

SMT ANITA ROY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lakhmi Chand, Adv alongwith
plaintiff in person.

versus

SH SAMIR MAJUMDAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen Gupta, Adv (legal
aid) for D2 & 4.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

17.08.2018

Pleadings qua defendants 1 & 4 are complete. Right of
defendant No.5 to file written statement has already been closed.

Affidavit for admission/denial of documents filed by plaintiff.

Defendants have not filed their affidavit for admission/denial of
documents despite more than sufficient time and opportunity given to
them.

Counsel appearing on behalf of defendants 2 & 4 seeks some
more time to file affidavit for admission/denial of documents.

Defendants are granted four weeks more time to file their
affidavit for admission/denial of documents with advance copy to
counsel for plaintiff, failing which they shall be deemed to have
admitted the documents filed by plaintiff.



Renotify for marking of exhibits to the documents on
15.11.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 17, 2018
sk