



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 224/2016**
SMT ANITA ROY

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Lakhmi Chand, Adv.

Versus

SH SAMIR MAJUMDAR & ORS Defendant

Through Mr. Rakesh Kumar Adv. for D-1
Ms. Gunjan Sharma Adv for D-5
Ms. Mrinalini Sen, Adv. for
D-2&4/DHCLSC

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 13.12.2018

IA No.5750/2016 u/O XXXIX R1&2 CPC moved by plaintiff

As per office note, reply to the captioned IA on behalf of defendant no.1, 2 and 4 has been filed and rejoinder to reply of defendant no. 1 has been filed. Thus pleadings qua Defendant no. 1 are complete. Learned counsel for plaintiff undertakes to inspect the file and do the needful in this regard. Re-notify on next date of hearing.

IA No.262/2018 u/S 151 CPC for directions moved by defendant no.2&4

Reply filed on behalf of plaintiff and defendant no.1 and rejoinder to the reply of plaintiff has also been filed by defendant



no.2&4. At request, let rejoinder, if any, to the reply of defendant no.1, be also filed by defendant no.2&4 within four weeks with copy to opposite side.

Reply on behalf of remaining non-applicants be also filed within four weeks with copy to opposite side, who may file rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings on this IA on next date of hearing.

IA No.13875/2018 u/O XXXIX R1&2 CPC and IA No.13876/2018 u/O X R 2 CPC; both IAs moved by defendant no.1

Defendant no. 3 and 5 with counsel for defendant no.5 are present and accept notice of the captioned IAs. Copy be supplied within course of day to defendants 3 and 5 against due acknowledgement. Let reply, if any, be filed by the defendant no. 3 and 5 within four weeks with copy to opposite side, who may file rejoinder, if any, within one week on receipt of copy of reply.

Plaintiff has filed reply to both the IAs. Copy if not supplied earlier, be supplied to defendant no. 1 within course of three days against due acknowledgment. Defendant no. 1 may file rejoinder within four weeks thereafter. Learned counsel for defendant no.2&4 had been given time of four weeks vide order dated 08.10.2018 for filing reply to the captioned IAs. However reply has not been filed by said defendants till date as per office note.

Defendants no. 2 & 4 are at liberty to proceed as per law and to file reply in terms of order dated 08.10.2018.



Renotify for completion of pleadings on captioned IA for
13.02.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 13, 2018