



\$~22.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 224/2016**

ANITA ROY

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SAMIR MAJUMDAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen and Ms. Kritika
Gupta, Advs. for D-2&4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

25.03.2019

IA No.4332/2019 (of D-4 u/O XXIII R-1A r/w O/1 R-10 to transpose D-4 as plaintiff.

1. The relief claimed in this application has already been granted on 11th March, 2019.
2. The application is infructuous and is disposed of.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

MARCH 25, 2019

‘pp’..