

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 224/2016**
CHITRA KAPOOR Plaintiff

Through Ms. Mrinalini Sen, Adv.

versus

SH SAMIR MAJUMDAR & ORS Defendant

Through Mr. Rakesh Kr., Adv. for D-1

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **29.04.2019**

CS(OS) 224/2016

The matter is listed today for scheduling the dates of trial. Defendant no.1 is to lead evidence first. Amended memo of parties is on record. However list of witnesses and evidence affidavit on behalf of defendant no.1 has not been filed. At request, let same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite side. Let list of witnesses on behalf of plaintiff and remaining defendants be also filed within the same timeline with copy to opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for DE on next date of hearing.

IA No.4583/2019 u/S 151 CPC moved by plaintiff (previously defendant no.4) for waiver of cost and condonation of delay in filing of reply

Leading counsel for defendant no.1 is stated to be unavailable having undergone cataract surgery.

Re-notify on 12.07.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2019/ab