



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 224/2016

CHITRA KAPOOR

..... Plaintiff

Through

Ms. Mrinalini Sen & Ms.
Vidhi Jain, Advs.

versus

SH SAMIR MAJUMDAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through

Mr. S. K. Bhaduri & Mr.
S. S. Sharma, Advs. for
D-1

CORAM:

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL) (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

05.04.2021

CS(OS) 224/2016

It is jointly stated by the parties that proceedings in the captioned suit have been stayed and that the connected FAO is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.05.2021. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 12.07.2021.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 5, 2021/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any