



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 224/2016 & I.As. 4583/2019, 3321/2023, 12103/2023**

CHITRA KAPOOR Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Monisha Handa, Advocate
(DHCLSC).

versus

SH SAMIR MAJUMDAR & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Sumit Kumar & Ms. Neetu
Gupta, Advocate for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

27.02.2024

%

1. It is submitted on behalf of the parties that the proceedings in the present Suit has been stayed by the Division Bench *vide* its Order dated 03.05.2019 passed in FAO(OS) 97/2019 and FAO(OS) 122/2019.

2. Accordingly, list on 11.12.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2024

S.Sharma