



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 224/2016, I.A. 4583/2019, I.A. 3321/2023 & I.A. 12103/2023**
CHITRA KAPOORPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Monisha Handa and Mr. Arnav Chaudhary, Advocates.

versus

SH SAMIR MAJUMDAR & ORSDefendants
Through: Ms. Neetu Gupta, Advocate for D-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
% **25.07.2025**

1. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties jointly submit that the parties are before the learned Mediator.
2. List on 03.12.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J
JULY 25, 2025/shivam