



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 224/2016, I.A. 4583/2019, I.A. 3321/2023 & I.A. 12103/2023**
CHITRA KAPOORPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, DHCLSC with
Mr. Parikshit Singh Bhati & Ms.
Lolita D. Crasta, Advs.

versus

SH SAMIR MAJUMDAR & ORSDefendants
Through: Ms. Neetu Gupta & Ms. Harshita
Jain, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Aviral Shrotriya, Adv. for D-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to do the necessary amendment to the civil suit in view of the fact that the order of this court dated 11.03.2019 whereby defendant no.4 was transposed as plaintiff has been upheld by the Division Bench of this court vide order dated 04.12.2025.
2. Put up on 10.09.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026
'ha'